
8.—7 68

CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND
DOMAINS DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1889-90.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

Vote 57.—Public Buildings ... 1,275 31,900 33,175

„ 58.—School Buildings ... 25,000 25,000

„ 59.—GovernmentDomains 900 900

TOTAL OP CLASS XII. 59,0751,275 17,800

Item. .89-90.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
1889-90.

Total number of officers ... 6

VOTE JSTo. 57.
Salabies—

Architect and Assistant Engineer
Chief Draughtsman
Accountant
Draughtsman
Clerk

350
275
225
200
225

Other Chaeoes—
Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, Sfc.—Government Houses—

Government House, Auckland, Eepairs to mansion
and out-buildings, extension of lodge, and sanitary
improvements ... ... ...

Government House, Wellington, Services incurred in
preparations for new Governor, drainage, &c.

Government Buildings throughout the Colony—
Departmental Buildings
Departmental Buildings, Sanitary improvements, &c.
ParliamentaryBuildings
ParliamentaryBuildings, Sanitary improvements, &c.
Parliamentary Buildings, painting
Courthouses ... ... ...
Gaols
Terrace Gaol, Purchase of part of site on expiry of

lease, in lieu of increased rent
Police-stations
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Lunatic Asylums
Gas «
"Water-supply
GovernmentBuildings throughout thecolony, painting

outside

1,275

950
3

2,300

4
5
6
7
8
0

10
11

1,500
500

1,000
250
600

1,000
500

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

750
1,000

200
2,000
1,000
4,500
2,000

1,500


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

