CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS DEPARTMENT.

		1889–90.		
	-	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
·	-	£	£	£
Vote 57.—Public Buildings		1,275	31,900	33,175
" 58.—School Buildings		•••	25,000	25,000
" 59.—Government Domains		***	900	900
TOTAL OF CLASS XII.		1,275	57,800	59,075

Item.		1889	1889–90.	
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS. 1889-90.	£	£	
	Total number of officers 6			
_	VOTE No. 57.			
1	SALARIES—	350		
	Architect and Assistant Engineer	$\begin{array}{c} 350 \\ 275 \end{array}$		
	Chief Draughtsman	$\begin{bmatrix} 275 \\ 225 \end{bmatrix}$		
	Accountant	200		
	Draughtsman	$\frac{200}{225}$		
	Clerk	220		
		1,275		
	Other Charges—			
	Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, &c.—	1		
	Government Houses—	1		
2	Government House, Auckland, Repairs to mansion			
	and out-buildings, extension of lodge, and sanitary	0-0		
	improvements	950		
3	Government House, Wellington, Services incurred in			
	preparations for new Governor, drainage, &c	2,300		
. :	Government Buildings throughout the Colony-			
4	Departmental Buildings	1,500		
5	Departmental Buildings, Sanitary improvements, &c.	500		
6	Parliamentary Buildings	1,000		
7	Parliamentary Buildings, Sanitary improvements, &c.	250		
8	Parliamentary Buildings, painting	600		
9	Courthouses	1,000		
10	Gaols	500		
11	Terrace Gaol, Purchase of part of site on expiry of	7750		
• •	lease, in lieu of increased rent Police-stations	$\frac{750}{1,000}$		
12		200		
13	Customhouses	2,000		
14	Post and Telegraph Offices	1,000		
15	Lunatic Asylums	4,500		
16	Gas 5	2,000		
$\frac{17}{18}$	Water-supply Government Buildings throughout the colony, painting	2,000		